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TEXTILES MILLS
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of textile mills running in co-operative, public and private sectors in various parts of the country including Madhya Pradesh at present, State/UT-wise;

(b) the latest position of the said mills along with the financial assistance provided by the Union Government for running of these mills, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the total number of employees working in these mills, section and State/ UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): As per available information, there are 79 mills in cooperative sector, 40 mills in public sector and 1294 mills in the private sector running in the country including Madhya Pradesh as on 31.05.2014.The State/UT-wise details about number of mills is given in Annexure-I.

(b): Government does not provide any financial assistance for running of textiles mills. The role of the Government is to ensure conducive policy environment, facilitating in creating enabling conditions for the industry and private entrepreneurs to set up textile industry / units through policy initiatives and schemes.

(c): As per available information, there were 862177 workers on the roll of 1954 cotton/man-made fibre textile mills enlisted as on 31.05.2014. The State/ UT-wise details are given in Annexure-I.
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